
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

ATLANTA DIVISION 

 
In re: 
 
WELLMADE FLOOR COVERINGS 
INTERNATIONAL, INC., et al.,1 

 
Debtors. 

 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 25-58764 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Scott M. Ewing, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants, 
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-
captioned case. 

 
On November 3, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita 

caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service lists attached 
hereto as Exhibit A and Exhibit B; and via First Class Mail upon the service lists attached hereto 
as Exhibit C and Exhibit D: 
 

• Motion of the Debtors Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 9006(b) 
for Entry of an Order Extending the Time to File Notices of Removal of Related 
Proceedings [Docket No. 249] 

 
Dated: November 4, 2025  

/s/ Scott M. Ewing                    
Scott M. Ewing  

 Verita 
222 N. Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, include: Wellmade Industries MFR, N.A. LLC (1058) and Wellmade Floor Coverings International, Inc. 
(8425).  The mailing address for the Debtors for purposes of these chapter 11 cases is: 1 Wellmade Drive, Cartersville, 
GA 30121. 
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Exhibit A
Limited Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel for Creditors Yu Cong Liu, 
Yixiang Zhang, Can Gen Han, Nan 
Liu, Hai Tao Sun, Yao Yan, Jiansheng 
Yin, Shenxiang Yu, Shuai Zhang, Eglis 
Almarza, Wen Chen, Yorman Ojeda, 
Marianela Pina Yaguari, Jinchao Si, 
Shunkui Wang, Jiagen Yang, Shengda 
Yu, and Shun Yu; Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Aaron Halegua, PLLC Aaron Halegua ah@aaronhalegua.com
Attorneys for Oracle America, Inc. Buchalter, A Professional Shawn M. Christianson, Esq. schristianson@buchalter.com

Counsel for Flooring Investments LLC Cohen Pollock Merlin Turner, P.C.
Mark S. Marani, Bruce Z. 
Walker

mmarani@cpmtlaw.com;
bwalker@cpmtlaw.com

Attorney General Georgia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Agcarr@law.ga.gov
Georgia Department of Revenue Georgia Department of Revenue Bankruptcy OGC@dor.ga.gov

Counsel for the Debtors in Possession Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
John Elrod, Allison McGregor, 
Jake Evans

ElrodJ@gtlaw.com;
Allison.McGregor@gtlaw.com;
Jake.Evans@gtlaw.com

Internal Revenue Service Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Mimi.M.Wong@irscounsel.treas.gov
Counsel for Oracle America, Inc. Jones & Walden LLC Eric J. Breithaupt ebreithaupt@joneswalden.com

Debtors’ Prepetition Lender King & Spalding LLP
W. Austin Jowers,  Christopher 
K. Coleman

ajowers@kslaw.com;
christopher.coleman@kslaw.com

Counsel for Creditors Yu Cong Liu, 
Yixiang Zhang, Can Gen Han, Nan 
Liu, Hai Tao Sun, Yao Yan, Jiansheng 
Yin, Shenxiang Yu, Shuai Zhang, Eglis 
Almarza, Wen Chen, Yorman Ojeda, 
Marianela Pina Yaguari, Jinchao Si, 
Shunkui Wang, Jiagen Yang, Shengda 
Yu, and Shun Yu

Levene, Neale, Bender, Yoo & 
Golubchik L.L.P. John-Patrick M. Fritz JPF@lnbyg.com

Office of the United States Trustee for 
the Northern District of Georgia Office of the United States Trustee Lindsay P. S. Kolba lindsay.p.kolba@usdoj.gov

Attorney General Oregon Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
AttorneyGeneral@doj.state.or.us;
ORDOJBankruptcyNotices@doj.oregon.gov

Counsel to the Committee of Creditors 
Holding Unsecured Claims Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP

Bradford J. Sandler, Shirley S. 
Cho, Maxim B. Litvak, Cia H. 
Mackel, Theodore S. Heckel 

bsandler@pszjlaw.com;
scho@pszjlaw.com;
mlitvak@pszjlaw.com;

Attorney for PNC Bank, National 
Association Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP A.Todd Sprinkle toddsprinkle@parkerpoe.com
Counsel for Lex 51 Bartow LLC Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs Sameer K. Kapoor skapoor@phrd.com
Counsel for Creditors Yu Cong Liu, 
Yixiang Zhang, Can Gen Han, Nan 
Liu, Hai Tao Sun, Yao Yan, Jiansheng 
Yin, Shenxiang Yu, Shuai Zhang, Eglis 
Almarza, Wen Chen, Yorman Ojeda, 
Marianela Pina Yaguari, Jinchao Si, 
Shunkui Wang, Jiagen Yang, Shengda 
Yu, and Shun Yu Radford Scott LLP Daniel Werner, Elaine Woo

dwerner@radfordscott.com;
ewoo@radfordscott.com

Counsel to SummitBridge National 
Investments VIII, LLC

Rountree Leitman Klein & Geer 
LLC

William A Rountree, Will B 
Geer, and Ceci Christy

wrountree@rlkglaw.com;
wgeer@rlkglaw.com;

Securities & Exchange Commission Securities & Exchange Commission Office of the General Counsel SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV

Local Counsel to the Committee of 
Creditors Holding Unsecured Claims Small Herrin

Gus H. Small, Anna M. 
Humnicky, Andy T. Nguyen, 
Benjamin S. Klehr 

gsmall@smallherrin.com;
ahumnicky@smallherrin.com;
anguyen@smallherrin.com;
bklehr@smallherrin.com

Counsel for Creditor Anthony Davis The Workers’ Firm Patrick Reid patrick@theworkersfirm.com
Counsel for Chep USA, Inc. Troutman Pepper Locke LLP Gary W. Marsh gary.marsh@troutman.com
Securities & Exchange Commission U.S. Securities & Exchange Office of Reorganization ATLReorg@sec.gov

In re Wellmade Floor Coverings International, Inc., et al.,
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Exhibit B
Litigation Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Anthony Davis
Severin Roberts and Patrick Reid
The Workers Firm of Georgia

patrick@theworkersfirm.com; 
severin@theworkersfirm.com; 
roberts@theworkersfirm.com

Weems M&E, LLC rhonda.ralston@weemsengineering.com

In re Wellmade Floor Coverings International, Inc.
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Exhibit C
Limited Service List

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip
Debtors’ Prepetition Lender AHF IC, LLC P.O. Box 566 Mountville PA 17754

Attorney General Georgia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 40 Capital Square, SW Atlanta GA 30334-1300

Georgia Department of Revenue Georgia Department of Revenue Bankruptcy
2595 Century Parkway NE, 
Suite 339 Atlanta GA 30345-3173

Georgia Secretary of State Georgia Secretary of State Charlene McGowan 206 Washington Street Suite 214, State Capitol Atlanta GA 30334

Internal Revenue Service Internal Revenue Service
Centralized Insolvency 
Operation PO Box 7346 Philadelphia PA 19101-7346

Debtors’ Prepetition Lender King & Spalding LLP
W. Austin Jowers,  Christopher 
K. Coleman 1180 Peachtree St. NE Suite 1600 Atlanta GA 30309

Counsel for Creditors Yu Cong Liu, 
Yixiang Zhang, Can Gen Han, Nan 
Liu, Hai Tao Sun, Yao Yan, Jiansheng 
Yin, Shenxiang Yu, Shuai Zhang, Eglis 
Almarza, Wen Chen, Yorman Ojeda, 
Marianela Pina Yaguari, Jinchao Si, 
Shunkui Wang, Jiagen Yang, Shengda 
Yu, and Shun Yu

Levene, Neale, Bender, Yoo & 
Golubchik L.L.P. John-Patrick M. Fritz 2818 La Cienega Avenue Los Angeles CA 90034

Office of the United States Trustee for 
the Northern District of Georgia Office of the United States Trustee Lindsay P. S. Kolba 362 Richard Russell Building 75 Ted Turner Drive SW Atlanta GA 30303
Attorney General Oregon Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 1162 Court St. NE Salem OR 97301-4096

Counsel to the Committee of Creditors 
Holding Unsecured Claims Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP

Bradford J. Sandler, Shirley S. 
Cho, Maxim B. Litvak, Cia H. 
Mackel, Theodore S. Heckel 1700 Broadway, 36th Floor New York NY 10019

Securities & Exchange Commission Securities & Exchange Commission Office of the General Counsel 100 F Street, NE Washington DC 20549

DIP Lender
SummitBridge National Investments 
VIII LLC Attention: Senior Asset Manager 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 2150 Denver CO 80203

United States Attorney for the Northern 
District of Georgia The United States Attorney's Office Theodore S. Hertzberg

75 Ted Turner Dr. SW Suite 
600

Richard B. Russell 
Federal Building Atlanta GA 30303-3309

Securities & Exchange Commission
U.S. Securities & Exchange 
Commission Office of Reorganization

950 East Paces Ferry Rd NE, 
Suite 900 Atlanta GA 30326-1382

In re Wellmade Floor Coverings International, Inc., et al.,
Case No. 25-58764 Page 1 of 1

Case 25-58764-sms    Doc 253    Filed 11/04/25    Entered 11/04/25 21:41:57    Desc Main
Document      Page 7 of 9



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Exhibit D

Case 25-58764-sms    Doc 253    Filed 11/04/25    Entered 11/04/25 21:41:57    Desc Main
Document      Page 8 of 9



Exhibit D
Litigation Service List

Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

Anthony Davis The Workers Firm of Georgia
7000 Central Parkway, Suite 
1100, Office 23 Atlanta GA 30328

Anthony Davis Severin Roberts and Patrick Reid The Workers Firm of Georgia
7000 Central Parkway 
Suite 1100 Office 23 Atlanta GA 30328

Can Gen Han Address on File
Hai Tao Sun Address on File
Jiansheng Yin Address on File
Nan Liu Address on File
Shenxiang Yu Address on File
Shuai Zhang Address on File
Weems M&E, LLC 1615 Environs Lane Dalton GA 30720
Yao Yan Address on File
Yixiang Zhang Address on File
Yu Cong Liu Address on File

In re Wellmade Floor Coverings International, Inc.
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